New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
					С			
	55A004			B. WING 04/29/2024				
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE				
ATRIA TIN	TON FALLS		STREET FALLS, NJ 0775	3				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE			
A 000	Initial Comments		A 000					
	Initial Comments: TYPE OF SURVEY: COMPLAINT #: NJ00	Complaint 161812, NJ001622455						
	CENSUS: 81							
	SAMPLE SIZE: 3							
	all of the standards in Administrative Code & Licensure of Assisted Comprehensive Perso Assisted Living Progra submit a plan of corre completion date for ea that the plan is implem	3:36, Standards for Living Residences, onal Care Homes and ams. The facility must ction, including a ach deficiency and ensure nented. Failure to correct It in enforcement action in sisions of New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E,						
A 310	1. Ensuring the d	or designee shall be ot limited to, the following:	A 310					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

New Jersey Department of Health								
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED			
		55A004	B. WING		C <b>04/29/2024</b>			
		35A004			04/2	9/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AC	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE				
		44 PINE S	STREET					
AIRIA IIN	ITON FALLS	TINTON F	FALLS, NJ 0775	3				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
A 310	Continued From page	÷1	A 310					
	by: COMPLAINT #: NJ00  Based on observation medical records and pit was determined that a policy and procedur of Responsible Party, Nurse and documents notification in the medication in the me	pertinent facility documents at the facility failed to develop are which included notification by Physician, and Registered ation of how such dical records for 1 of 3 and 1. This deficient practice by following:  The development of a siven a Facility Reportable						
	facilities to report incicindicated Resident #1 approximately 11:15 preceived a call from were called to assist where the companion of the report	ment used by healthcare dents to the NJDOH, which MJ ex order 26.4b1 at p.m. The overnight Nurse which stated they with a person that was further indicated the red to local hospital for b1						
	which revealed the re	I's Medical Record (MR) esident moved into the facility egnoses which included						
	NJ ex order 26.4b1 indicating,	ent notes revealed a note on Resident #1 NJ ex order 25.451 00 p.m 11:00 p.m.,						

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DAT COM		
		55A004	B. WING		C <b>04/29/2024</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ATRIA TIN	TON FALLS	44 PINE S' TINTON FA	TREET ALLS, NJ 0775	3		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
A 310	no documented evide Physician, or Register The surveyor reviewe titled, "Incident Repor revealed neither provi notification process of the MR of elopement facility.	n to the hospital by  3.4b1. However, their was note of notification to the RP, red Nurse by the facility.  d the policy and procedures ting" and "Resident Safety; " ded staff instructions on the documentation process in involving a resident at the	A 310			
A013	<ul> <li>8:36-5.15(b) General Requirements</li> <li>(b) Notification of any occurrence noted in (a) above shall be documented in the resident's record. The documentation with regard to an occurrence noted in (a)4 above shall include confirmation and written documentation of that notification.</li> </ul>		A013			
	by: COMPLAINT #: NJ00  Based on interview at determined that the fadocumented evidence record that the Responsant Registered Nurse reported occurrence or residents reviewed, Repractice was evidence On [Jecotember 1], The Nethealth (NJDOH) receevent (FRE), a document of the properties of the properti	is not met as evidenced  161812, NJ001622455  Independent of the resident's medical ansible Party (RP), Physician are were notified after the off the resident of the resident off the resident o				

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.			
		55A004	B. WING	C 04/29/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
ATRIA TIN	ITON FALLS	44 PINE ST	REET LLS, NJ 0775	3		
	CHMMADY CT				1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
A 615	Continued From page	3	A 615			
	received a call from called to assist with a The nurse was told it further indicated the r local hospital for NJ E  On 4/29/2024 at 11:10 reviewed Resident #1 which revealed the re on viewed Resident #1 which revealed the re on viewed Residence Physician, or Register At 10:40, the surveyo Services Director who the Licensed Practical charge nurse will noting physician of an incide At 11:05 a.m., the sur who stated the overnithe family and the physician of the physician of the physician of the composition of the surveyor reviewed titled, "Incident Report however, neither provinotification process of the called the overnithe family and the physician of process of the called the overnithe family and the physician of the provinotification process of the called the overnithe family and the physician of the called the ca	5 p.m., the overnight Nurse stating they were person that was was Resident #1. The report esident was transferred to exec Order 26.4b1.  D a.m., the surveyor 's Medical Record (MR) sident moved into the facility gnoses which included ent Notes revealed no e the facility notified the RP, red Nurse of the elopement.  I interviewed the Resident o stated per facility policy, I Nurse (LPN) on duty or the				
A 783	•	Assessments and Care	A 783			
		ll have an annual physical sician, advanced practice				

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		554004	B. WING		C
		55A004			04/29/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
ATRIA TIN	ITON FALLS		IREEI ALLS, NJ 0775	3	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
A 783	Continued From page 4  nurse or physician assistant, which shall be documented in the resident's record. The physician, advanced practice nurse or physician assistant shall certify annually that the resident does not have needs which exceed the care that the facility or program is capable of providing.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:		A 783		
	Based on interview and record review it was determined that the facility failed to ensure that all residents received an initial physician certification to confirm that the resident's needs could be met in an Assisted Living Facility, for 1 of 3 residents reviewed, Resident #1. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following:  On 4/29/2024 at 11:10 a.m., the surveyor reviewed Resident #1's Medical Record (MR) which revealed the resident moved into the facility on with diagnoses which included NJ Exec Order 26.4b1  A further review of the residents inital Showed no documented evidence of physician certification to confirm that the resident's needs could be met in an interview.				
	produce documented	rector who was unable to evidence that Resident #1 hysician as <sup>NJ Exec Order 26,451</sup>			

New Jers	sey Department of Hea	lth					
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
					С		
		55A004	B. WING		04/29/2024		
		070557.11		TE 710 0005	1 0=0=0= :		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ODRESS, CITY, STA	ALE, ZIP CODE			
ATRIA TIN	ITON FALLS	44 PINE :					
		TINTON	FALLS, NJ 0775	53			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	( - /		
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF			
		,		DEFICIENCY)			
A 1072	0	- 5	A1073				
A1073	Continued From page	9 5	A1073				
A1073	8:36-15.6(b) Residen	t Records	A1073				
	(b) All assessments a	and treatments by health					
	•	viders shall be entered					
	according to the stand	•					
	l -	tion and/or notes from all					
	health care and servi	•					
	entered according to						
	professional practice.						
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
	_	)161812, NJ001622455					
	Based on interview a	nd record review, it was					
		acility failed to maintain					
		vices provided according to					
	the standards of profe	•					
		evidence that the facility's					
		ec Order 26.4b1 overnight for					
		wed, Resident #1. This					
	delicient practice was	s evidenced by the following:					
	On NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 The N	ew Jersey Department of					
		eived a Facility Reportable					
		nent used by healthcare					
		dents to the NJDOH, which					
		at approximately 11:15					
		urse received a call from					
	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 who state	ed they were called to assist					
	with a person that wa	s NJ Exec Order 26.46. The Nurse was					
	told it was Resident#						
		t was taken to local hospital					
for NJ Exec Order 26.4b1.							

PRINTED: 09/23/2024

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:

A. BUILDING:

C

D4/29/2024

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

44 PINE STREET

TINTON FALLS, NJ 07753

	55A004			B. WING				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE				
		44 PINE S						
ATRIA TIN	ITON FALLS		- FALLS, NJ 07753					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION)  DEFICIENCY)						
A1073	On 4/29/2024 at 11:10 reviewed Resident #1 which revealed the re on NJ ex order 26.4b A review of the Resident #1 required "recent NJ Exec Or etc." The report further Resident #1's NJ Exec NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 of At 1:14 p.m., the survex Executive Director white the produce documents	o a.m., the surveyor 's Medical Record (MR) sident moved into the facility gnoses which included of the control of the facility gnoses whi	A1073					

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT											
	R / SUPPLIER / CI		MULTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION						DATE O	F REVISIT
55A004	CATION NUMBER		A. Building B. Wing						Y2	6/25/20	24 <sub>Y3</sub>
NAME OF	FACILITY					S	STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIF			
ATRIA TI	NTON FALLS						4 PINE STREET				
						T	INTON FALLS, NJ 0775	3			
corrective	e action was acc tion prefix code p	omplished	. Each deficiend	cy should be	fully identifie	ed using	eported that have bee either the regulation shown to the left of ea	or LSC prov	ision number and	the	
ITE	М		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	A0310		Correction	ID Prefix	A0615		Correction	ID Prefix	A0783		Correction
Dog #	8:36-3.4(a)(1)		Camaniatad	Dog #	8:36-5.15(b)		Campulated	Dog #	8:36-7.5(e)		Camanlatad
Reg. #			O5/30/2024	Reg. #			Completed 05/30/2024	Reg. #			05/30/2024
LSC				LSC			03/30/2024	LSC	-		03/30/2024
ID Prefix	A1073		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	8:36-15.6(b)		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			05/30/2024	LSC				LSC			Completed
				130				130			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				LSC			·	LSC			·
			•				<del></del>				•
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC				LSC			<del></del>	LSC			
				1							<u> </u>
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		LSC				LSC					
STATE AG		REVIEWS (INITIALS		DATE	SIG	NATURE	OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE	ТІТІ	LE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 4/29/2024						RECTED DEFICIENCIES			□ ve	s 🗆 NO	

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: RGWE12

YES NO

4/29/2024